## **CERTIFICATE**

Certificate Number: 110193.02

The Quality Management System and implementation of:

## Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.

With Central Functions At:

2268 South Fifth Street
Hartsville, SC 29551
United States

meets the requirements of the standard:

ISO 9001:2015

## Scope:

Design, Customer Service, Manufacturing and Assembly of Spherical Plain Bearings, Roller Bearings, Large Bearings, Cam Followers, and Bearing Components for the Commercial, Governmental, Petroleum and Automotive Industries.

## **Site Activities:**

**2269 South Fifth Street, Hartsville, SC 29551 (HQ)** – Central Functions, Design, Customer Service, Manufacturing and Assembly of Spherical Plain Bearings, Roller Bearings, Large Bearings, Cam Followers, and Bearing Components for the Commercial, Governmental, Petroleum and Automotive Industries.

**224 Truman Road, Bishopville, SC 29010** – Finished Goods Warehousing, Customer Service, Minor Manufacturing and Assembly of Roller Bearings for the Commercial, Governmental, Petroleum and Automotive Industries.

Certification Structure: Multi-site

Certificate Expires: December 14, 2026
Certificate Issued: December 15, 2023
Certified Since: December 15, 2002

Dr. Cem O. Onus Managing Director

DEKRA Certification, Inc. 1945 The Exchange SE #300 Atlanta, GA 30339 USA (215) 997-4519 https://www.dekra.us/en/audits/



